# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gaither Music Company, Inc.		01/01/2006	CORPORATION: INDIANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spring House, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 737	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2329277	HOMECOMING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)259-4668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615 259-4664

Email: trademark@jljnash.com
Correspondent Name: Bruce H. Phillips, Esq.
Address Line 1: 11 Music Circle South

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2329-065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce H. Phillips
Signature:	/bruce h phillips/
Date:	08/17/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0697

900055900

Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0698

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of January 1, 2006 from Gaither Music Company, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), to Spring House, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark (the "Mark") and other as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark is used.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Mark; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

GAITHER MUSIC COMPANY, INC.

By:

Barry Jennings, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0699

#### Exhibit A

Int. Cl.: 16

Prior U.S. Cls.: 2, 5, 22, 23, 29, 37, 38 and 50

Reg. No. 2,329,277

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Mar. 14, 2000

### TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

#### HOMECOMING

SPRING HOUSE, INC. (INDIANA CORPORA-TION) P.O. BOX 737 1703 SOUTHPARK AVE.

FIRST USE 0-0-1991; IN COMMERCE 0-0-1991.

**ALEXANDRIA, IN 46001** 

SER. NO. 75-668,386, FILED 3-24-1999.

FOR: CALENDARS AND PRINTED SONG AND MUSIC BOOKS, IN CLASS 16 (U.S. CLS. 2, 5, 22, 23, 29, 37, 38 AND 50).

JAMES PACIOUS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0700** 

**RECORDED: 08/17/2006**